were displayed, and flyers were distributed at the City’s parks and recreation facilities.

After the April 5 survey close date, all surveys from the in-person meeting (individual and 
group sheets), online surveys, and paper surveys were combined. A total of one hundred, 
fifty-two (152) surveys were completed.

All 152 responses for the survey questions were summarized into categories. The top 5 
categories are listed for each survey question. The ranking was more qualitative than 
quantitative, focusing on the breadth and depth of themes within the responses, rather than